EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

VENUE:

POSITION

RICCARTON

NAME
J.PENTECOST
B.EMMERSON
A.WALKER
D.CAVERS
C.HALL
I.ELLIOT
R.HALL
P.FAULDS
L.ROBERTSON
M.FERGUSON
R.STONE
F.HARPER
W.ANDERSON
D.MARR
G.PHILLIP
M.STRACHAN
I.HOWIE
D.HUNTER
D.ARNOTT
A.MOORE
K.LOGAN
P.MARSHALL
M.MCQUAID
N.D.JONES
J . KNOX
J.YOUNG
R.HOPE
D.GIBSON
S.CASSELS
G.MCMASTER
A.GRAHAM
B.NEILSON
S .HENDERSON
G.GRIEVE
K.ELLIOT
D.MASSIE
A.FERGUSON
A.FAIR
M.HEALY
G.BROWN
C.HUNTER
J.FORTE
C.MCLENNAN
K.SMOTH
A.AGNEW

J .STEVENSON
W.KNOX
1.HORNSBY
S .ASHER
A.MEIKLE
W.HARPER
E.MCKENZIE
J.ROSS
A.BONE
I.HARKNESS

DATE:31 JANUARY

CLUB
F.V.H.
Tev.H.
Tev.H.
Tev.H.
A.A.A.C.
Tev.H.
Tev.H.
F.V.H.
E.A.C.
E.A.C.
E.S.H.
Pit.A.A.C
Gala.H.
E.A.C.
E.A.C.
Fife.A.C.
Perth.S
E.A.C.
Pit.A.A.C
Gala.H.
Tev.H.
H.E.L.P.
C.R.A.C.
E.A.C.
Gala.H.
Pit.a.A.C
Gala.H.
F.V.H.
A.A.A.C.
F.V.H.
H.E.L.P.
Tev.H.
Gala.H.
F.V.H.
Tev.H.
A.A.A.C.
E.A.C.
Tev.H.
Pit.A.A.C
E.A.C.
H.B.T.
H.E.L.P.
E.A.C.
E.S.H.
L&D.A.A.C
F.V.H.
Tev.H.
Cor.A.C.
Fife.A.C.
Gala.H.
Pit.A.A.C
Fer.A.A.C
H.E.L.P.
H.E.L.P.
E.U.H&H.

TIME POSITION
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27:42
27:43
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28:16
28:19
28:21
28:38
28:39
28:41
28:42
28:44
28:45
28:50
28:55
28:58
28:58
29:00
29:03
29:09
29:10
29:11
29:11
29:12
29:12
29:14
29:16
29:19
29:20
29:22
29:28
29:30
29:32
29:33
29:36
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RESULTS FOR SENIORS

NAME
K.DUNCAN
F.SIMPSON
A.MUNRO
K.AGNEW
G.MITCHELL
B.BLAIR
M.ROBERTSON
G.MCARDLE
D.WEIR
B.HOWIE
K.RANKIN
M.MCHALE

J .MCKECHNIE
A.CLYNE
M.CRAVEN
R.FREW
M.CAIRD
W.DAY
G.WORSHIP
A.DONACHIE
I.BRIGGS
C.CURRIE
G.MCPHERSON
P.KEITHLEY
R.TEMPLEMAN
S.MITCHELL
A.CASSON
W.EWING
D.CAIRNS
R.MORRIS

S .COCHRANE
H.ILGUNAS
J .WRIGHT
A.SAMUEL
G.STEEL
D.ROSS
J.STEGE
K.HOGG
B.LAW
J.O'NEILL
R.COCKBURN
D.RKNIGHT
J.SMITH
P.WEST
R.THOMAS
M.BROWNLEE
A.RUSSEL
R.NICOLSON
J . COLQUHON
K.MANSELL
D.GILLISPIE
D.LAW
I.MORRISON
N.RENTON
S.AMOS

CLUB
Pit.A.A.C
Pit.A.A.C
H.W.Univ.
E.A.C.
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Cor.A.C.
L&D.A.A.C
E.U.H&H.
Tev.H.
H.W.Univ.
E.S.H.
Lass.A.C.
A.A.A.C.
Tev.H.
F.V.H.
E.A.C.
Perth.s
H.E.L.P.

Cor.A.C.
H.W.Univ.
Gala.H.
Tev.H.

TIME

29:40
29:41
29:43
29:46
29:48
29:49
29:51
29:53
29:53
29:54
29:55
29:56
29:57
29:58
30:00
30:02
30:06
30:08
30:10
30:13
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30:28
30:31
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30:35
30:36
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30:40
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30:45
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30:55
30:56
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30:59
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EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

- -VENUE:RICCARTON DATE:31 JANUARY RESULTS FOR SENIORS
POSITION NAME CLUB TIME POSITION = NAME CLUB TIME
111 T.RIDLEY Fer.A.A.C 31:34 §173 W.BYERS L&D.A.A.C 34:21
112 N.TURSNEY L&D.A.A.C 31:38 174 K.REED Pen.H. 34:24
113 I.WILLIAMSON A.A.A.C. 31:40 175 7777 Gala.H. 34:26
114 A.MCKENDRY F.V.H. 31:40 176 A.DOW H.E.L.P. 34:29
115 A.REID Tev.H. 31:44 177 C.MACKIE F.S5.H. 34:32
116 C.CORCORAN H.W.Univ. 31:51 178 H.MUCHAMORE H.E.L.P. 34:33
117 J.VALENTINE Lass.A.C. 31:54 179 J.SHAW Fer .A.A.C 34:38
118 A.GLASS Cor.A.C. 31:55 180 J.KEOGH E.A.C. 34:47
119 J.HUNTER Gala.H. 31:55 181 E.MCDONALD Fer.A.A.C 34:49
120 M.CLARKE E.U.H&H. 31:59 182 R.ANDERSON - Cor.A.C. 34:52
121 R.REDPATH L&D.A.A.C 32:05 183 D.HOYLAND Pen.H. 34:53
122 T.MCCALLUM Loth.A.C. 32:06 184 J.MUMFORD Pen.H. 34:56
123 7?2727 Peeb.A.A. 32:07 185 J.BIGGAR L&D.A.A.C 35:01
124 E.SCOTT E.A.C. 32:11 186 A.JACK L&D.A.A.C 35:10
125 A.NICOL C.R.A.C. 32:12 187 C.DICKER L&D.A.A.C 35:16
126 R.MILL F.S.H. 32:12 188 P.MAYER Loth.A.C. 35:18
127 D.GORDON H.B.T. 32:16 189 W.HUNTER Fer.A.A.C 35:29
128 R.LOBBAN Pit.A.A.C 32:18 190 77727 Peeb.A.A. 35:35
129 J.STEVENSON Fer.A.A.C 32:20 191 J.COOPER E.S.H. 35:36
130 N.CUMMINGS Lin.A.C. 32:22 192 I.HISLOP Har.A.C. 35:41
131 D.DARROCH Gala.H. 32:24 193 H.PHILLIP E.A.C. 35:44
132 A.SIM Cor.A.C. 32:26 194 J.GRANT Pit.A.A.C 36:10
133 G.ROSS Fer.A.A.C 32:28 195 J.FORSYTH L&D.A.A.C 36:12
134 R.BROWN Fer.A.A.C 32:30 196 B.GRAY Pit.A.A.C 36:18
135 T.STEMPCZYK Gala.H. 32:33 197 P.COLMAN C.R.A.C. 36:386
136 N.DALGETTY Tev.H. 32:34 198 A.STIRLING A,A.A.C. 36:36
137 D.FLANIGAN L&D.A.A.C 32:34 199 C.ROGERSON L&D.A.A.C 36:456
138 I.NIXON H.B.T. 32:39 200 7727 E.A.C. 36:56
139 H.ARCHIBALD F.V.H. 32:45 201 N.TAYLOR Tev.H. 37:22
140 R.REYNOLDS Fer.A.A.C 32:48 202 H.MCGINLAY F.V.H. + 37:38
141 D.CARRUTHERS Tev.H. 32:52 203 RON.ANDERSON Cor.A.C. 37:46
142 D.BROWN Gala.H. 32:52 204 D.HAMILTON Pen.H. 38:04
143 P.FETTES Lass.A.C. 32:56 205 C.GRAHAM Pen.H. 38:04
144 T.KERR Gala.H. 33:00 poSITION TEAM POINTS
145 C.MCQUAIG E.A.C. 33:01 1 TEVIOTDALE H. 43
146 A.BRADY Lass.A.C. 33:02 2 EDINBURCH A.C. 90
147 D.FORREST Fer.A.A.C 33:06 3 FALKIRK V.H. 147
148 R.CAMPBELL L&D.A.A.C 33:11 4 CALA H. 168
149 M.SCOBIE F.S5.H. 33:12 5 PITREAVIE A.A.C. 203
150 S.EASTON L&D.A.A.C 33:13 6 HADDINGTON E.L.P. 266
151 2777 Gala.H. 33:13 7 TEVIOTDALE H. 'B! 301
152 J.MORRISON H.E.L.P. 33:16 8 EDINBURGCH A.C. 'B! 320
153 F.MCCAIN H.E.L.P. 33:21 9 ABERDEEN A.A.C. 348
154 M.WILSON L&D.A.A.C 33:22 10 PITREAVIE A.A.C. 'B!Y 458
155 J.NIVEN Fer.A.A.C 33:30 11 EDIN. SOUTH. HARR. 472
156 D.BROWN Fer.A.A.C 33:36 15 [LTVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 486
157 D.POTTS Tev.H. 33:38 13 HERIOT WATT UNIV 508
158 G.STEEL E.A.C. 33:39 14 HUNTER BOG T. 546
159 M.LEADBETTER L&D.A.A.C 33:44 15 FALKIRK V.H. 590
160 C.DICKSON E.A.C. 33:44 16 TEVIOTDALE H. 'C! 626
161 M.KASSYK L&D.A.A.C 33:47 17 CORSTORPHINE A.C. 654
162 B.KETTLES Lass.A.C. 33:48 18 FERRANTI A.A.C. 662
163 S.BORTHWICK Cor.A.C. 33:49 19 CENTRAL R.A.C. 692
164 E.STEVENSON E.A.C. 33:49 20 LASSWADE A.C. 731
165 J.DICKSON C.R.A.C. 33:49 21 LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'B' - 772
166 J.DENNISON L&D.A.A.C 33:54 22 GALA H. 'B! 780
167 M.DAVIDSON Tev.H. 33:55 23 EDINBURGH A.C. 'C! 847
168 C.ANDERSON Fer.A.A.C 33:58 24 TFERRANTI A.A.C. 'B! 945
169 H.MORRISON E.A.C. 34:00 25 LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'C! 985
170 W.REID Loth.A.C. 34:00 26 PENICUIK H. 1034
171 G.MOYES Tev.H. 34:04 27 EDIN. UNIV. H & H 1163
172 T.REID L&D.A.A.C 34:11 28 FIFE A.C. 1265



