

## EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

VENUE:RICCARTON

DATE:31 JANUARY

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME	POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME
1	J. PENTECOST	F.V.H.	26:56	56	K. DUNCAN	Pit.A.A.C	29:40
2	B. EMMERSON	Tev.H.	26:59	57	F. SIMPSON	Pit.A.A.C	29:41
3	A. WALKER	Tev.H.	27:03	58	A. MUNRO	H.W.Univ.	29:43
4	D. CAVERS	Tev.H.	27:14	59	K. AGNEW	E.A.C.	29:46
5	C. HALL	A.A.A.C.	27:15	60	G. MITCHELL	D.H.H.	29:48
6	I. ELLIOT	Tev.H.	27:20	61	B. BLAIR	H.B.T.	29:49
7	R. HALL	Tev.H.	27:21	62	M. ROBERTSON	H.W.Univ.	29:51
8	P. FAULDS	F.V.H.	27:25	63	G. MCARDLE	F.V.H.	29:53
9	L. ROBERTSON	E.A.C.	27:26	64	D. WEIR	H.E.L.P.	29:53
10	M. FERGUSON	E.A.C.	27:28	65	B. HOWIE	E.S.H.	29:54
11	R. STONE	E.S.H.	27:30	66	K. RANKIN	E.A.C.	29:55
12	F. HARPER	Pit.A.A.C	27:35	67	M. MCHALE	Pit.A.A.C	29:56
13	W. ANDERSON	Gala.H.	27:37	68	J. MCKECHNIE	Pit.A.A.C	29:57
14	D. MARR	E.A.C.	27:42	69	A. CLYNE	Tev.H.	29:58
15	G. PHILLIP	E.A.C.	27:43	70	M. CRAVEN	E.S.H.	30:00
16	M. STRACHAN	Fife.A.C.	28:04	71	R. FREW	Lass.A.C.	30:02
17	I. HOWIE	Perth.S	28:05	72	M. CAIRD	A.A.A.C.	30:06
18	D. HUNTER	E.A.C.	28:05	73	W. DAY	F.V.H.	30:08
19	D. ARNOTT	Pit.A.A.C	28:06	74	G. WORSHIP	H.W.Univ.	30:10
20	A. MOORE	Gala.H.	28:08	75	A. DONACHIE	E.A.C.	30:13
21	K. LOGAN	Tev.H.	28:09	76	I. BRIGGS	L&D.A.A.C	30:14
22	P. MARSHALL	H.E.L.P.	28:10	77	C. CURRIE	C.R.A.C.	30:16
23	M. MCQUAID	C.R.A.C.	28:11	78	G. MCPHERSON	L&D.A.A.C	30:24
24	N. D. JONES	E.A.C.	28:13	79	P. KEITHLEY	H.B.T.	30:28
25	J. KNOX	Gala.H.	28:16	80	R. TEMPLEMAN	Tev.H.	30:31
26	J. YOUNG	Pit.A.A.C	28:19	81	S. MITCHELL	Pit.A.A.C	30:33
27	R. HOPE	Gala.H.	28:21	82	A. CASSON	Tev.H.	30:35
28	D. GIBSON	F.V.H.	28:38	83	W. EWING	Pit.A.A.C	30:36
29	S. CASSELS	A.A.A.C.	28:39	84	D. CAIRNS	Pen.H.	30:39
30	G. MCMASTER	F.V.H.	28:41	85	R. MORRIS	C.H.R.	30:40
31	A. GRAHAM	H.E.L.P.	28:42	86	S. COCHRANE	Cor.A.C.	30:44
32	B. NEILSON	Tev.H.	28:44	87	H. ILGUNAS	L&D.A.A.C	30:45
33	S. HENDERSON	Gala.H.	28:45	88	J. WRIGHT	E.U.H&H.	30:46
34	G. GRIEVE	F.V.H.	28:50	89	A. SAMUEL	Tev.H.	30:53
35	K. ELLIOT	Tev.H.	28:55	90	G. STEEL	H.W.Univ.	30:54
36	D. MASSIE	A.A.A.C.	28:58	91	D. ROSS	E.S.H.	30:54
37	A. FERGUSON	E.A.C.	28:58	92	J. STEGE	Lass.A.C.	30:55
38	A. FAIR	Tev.H.	29:00	93	K. HOGG	A.A.A.C.	30:56
39	M. HEALY	Pit.A.A.C	29:03	94	B. LAW	Tev.H.	30:57
40	G. BROWN	E.A.C.	29:09	95	J. O'NEILL	F.V.H.	30:59
41	C. HUNTER	H.B.T.	29:10	96	R. COCKBURN	E.A.C.	31:01
42	J. FORTE	H.E.L.P.	29:11	97	D. KNIGHT	Perth.S	31:02
43	C. MCLENNAN	E.A.C.	29:11	98	J. SMITH	H.E.L.P.	31:02
44	K. SMOTH	E.S.H.	29:12	99	P. WEST	L&D.A.A.C	31:04
45	A. AGNEW	L&D.A.A.C	29:12	100	R. THOMAS	H.B.T.	31:06
46	J. STEVENSON	F.V.H.	29:14	101	M. BROWNLEE	L&D.A.A.C	31:07
47	W. KNOX	Tev.H.	29:16	102	A. RUSSEL	Pit.A.A.C	31:07
48	I. HORNSBY	Cor.A.C.	29:19	103	R. NICOLSON	Fer.A.A.C	31:07
49	S. ASHER	Fife.A.C.	29:20	104	J. COLQUHON	L&D.A.A.C	31:09
50	A. MEIKLE	Gala.H.	29:22	105	K. MANSELL	C.R.A.C.	31:16
51	W. HARPER	Pit.A.A.C	29:28	106	D. GILLISPIE	F.V.H.	31:17
52	E. MCKENZIE	Fer.A.A.C	29:30	107	D. LAW	Cor.A.C.	31:22
53	J. ROSS	H.E.L.P.	29:32	108	I. MORRISON	H.W.Univ.	31:24
54	A. BONE	H.E.L.P.	29:33	109	N. RENTON	Gala.H.	31:27
55	I. HARKNESS	E.U.H&H.	29:36	110	S. AMOS	Tev.H.	31:29

## EAST DISTRICT CROSS-COUNTRY LEAGUE 1986-87

VENUE: RICcarton

DATE: 31 JANUARY

RESULTS FOR SENIORS

POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME	POSITION	NAME	CLUB	TIME
111	T. RIDLEY	Fer. A.A.C	31:34	173	W. BYERS	L&D. A.A.C	34:21
112	N. TURSNEY	L&D. A.A.C	31:38	174	K. REED	Pen. H.	34:24
113	I. WILLIAMSON	A.A.A.C.	31:40	175	????	Gala. H.	34:26
114	A. MCKENDRY	F.V.H.	31:40	176	A. DOW	H.E.L.P.	34:29
115	A. REID	Tev. H.	31:44	177	C. MACKIE	F.S.H.	34:32
116	C. CORCORAN	H.W. Univ.	31:51	178	H. MUCHAMORE	H.E.L.P.	34:33
117	J. VALENTINE	Lass. A.C.	31:54	179	J. SHAW	Fer. A.A.C	34:38
118	A. GLASS	Cor. A.C.	31:55	180	J. KEOGH	E.A.C.	34:47
119	J. HUNTER	Gala. H.	31:55	181	E. MCDONALD	Fer. A.A.C	34:49
120	M. CLARKE	E.U.H&H.	31:59	182	R. ANDERSON	Cor. A.C.	34:52
121	R. REDPATH	L&D. A.A.C	32:05	183	D. HOYLAND	Pen. H.	34:53
122	T. MCCALLUM	Loth. A.C.	32:06	184	J. MUMFORD	Pen. H.	34:56
123	????	Peeb. A.A.	32:07	185	J. BIGGAR	L&D. A.A.C	35:01
124	E. SCOTT	E.A.C.	32:11	186	A. JACK	L&D. A.A.C	35:10
125	A. NICOL	C.R.A.C.	32:12	187	C. DICKER	L&D. A.A.C	35:16
126	R. MILL	F.S.H.	32:12	188	P. MAYER	Loth. A.C.	35:18
127	D. GORDON	H.B.T.	32:16	189	W. HUNTER	Fer. A.A.C	35:29
128	R. LOBBAN	Pit. A.A.C	32:18	190	????	Peeb. A.A.	35:35
129	J. STEVENSON	Fer. A.A.C	32:20	191	J. COOPER	E.S.H.	35:36
130	N. CUMMINGS	Lin. A.C.	32:22	192	I. HISLOP	Har. A.C.	35:41
131	D. DARROCH	Gala. H.	32:24	193	H. PHILLIP	E.A.C.	35:44
132	A. SIM	Cor. A.C.	32:26	194	J. GRANT	Pit. A.A.C	36:10
133	G. ROSS	Fer. A.A.C	32:28	195	J. FORSYTH	L&D. A.A.C	36:12
134	R. BROWN	Fer. A.A.C	32:30	196	B. GRAY	Pit. A.A.C	36:18
135	T. STEMPCZYK	Gala. H.	32:33	197	P. COLMAN	C.R.A.C.	36:36
136	N. DALGETTY	Tev. H.	32:34	198	A. STIRLING	A.A.A.C.	36:36
137	D. FLANIGAN	L&D. A.A.C	32:34	199	C. ROGERSON	L&D. A.A.C	36:46
138	I. NIXON	H.B.T.	32:39	200	????	E.A.C.	36:56
139	H. ARCHIBALD	F.V.H.	32:45	201	N. TAYLOR	Tev. H.	37:22
140	R. REYNOLDS	Fer. A.A.C	32:48	202	H. MCGINLAY	F.V.H.	37:38
141	D. CARRUTHERS	Tev. H.	32:52	203	RON. ANDERSON	Cor. A.C.	37:46
142	D. BROWN	Gala. H.	32:52	204	D. HAMILTON	Pen. H.	38:04
143	P. FETTES	Lass. A.C.	32:56	205	C. GRAHAM	Pen. H.	38:04
144	T. KERR	Gala. H.	33:00				
145	C. MCQUAIG	E.A.C.	33:01				
146	A. BRADY	Lass. A.C.	33:02				
147	D. FORREST	Fer. A.A.C	33:06				
148	R. CAMPBELL	L&D. A.A.C	33:11				
149	M. SCOBIE	F.S.H.	33:12				
150	S. EASTON	L&D. A.A.C	33:13				
151	????	Gala. H.	33:13				
152	J. MORRISON	H.E.L.P.	33:16				
153	F. MCCAIN	H.E.L.P.	33:21				
154	M. WILSON	L&D. A.A.C	33:22				
155	J. NIVEN	Fer. A.A.C	33:30				
156	D. BROWN	Fer. A.A.C	33:36				
157	D. POTTS	Tev. H.	33:38				
158	G. STEEL	E.A.C.	33:39				
159	M. LEADBETTER	L&D. A.A.C	33:44				
160	C. DICKSON	E.A.C.	33:44				
161	M. KASSYK	L&D. A.A.C	33:47				
162	B. KETTLES	Lass. A.C.	33:48				
163	S. BORTHWICK	Cor. A.C.	33:49				
164	E. STEVENSON	E.A.C.	33:49				
165	J. DICKSON	C.R.A.C.	33:49				
166	J. DENNISON	L&D. A.A.C	33:54				
167	M. DAVIDSON	Tev. H.	33:55				
168	C. ANDERSON	Fer. A.A.C	33:58				
169	H. MORRISON	E.A.C.	34:00				
170	W. REID	Loth. A.C.	34:00				
171	G. MOYES	Tev. H.	34:04				
172	T. REID	L&D. A.A.C	34:11				

  

POSITION	TEAM	POINTS
1	TEVIOTDALE H.	43
2	EDINBURGH A.C.	90
3	FALKIRK V.H.	147
4	GALA H.	168
5	PITREAVIE A.A.C.	203
6	HADDINGTON E.L.P.	266
7	TEVIOTDALE H. 'B'	301
8	EDINBURGH A.C. 'B'	320
9	ABERDEEN A.A.C.	348
10	PITREAVIE A.A.C. 'B'	458
11	EDIN. SOUTH. HARR.	472
12	LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C.	486
13	HERIOT WATT UNIV	508
14	HUNTER BOG T.	546
15	FALKIRK V.H. 'B'	590
16	TEVIOTDALE H. 'C'	626
17	CORSTORPHINE A.C.	654
18	FERRANTI A.A.C.	662
19	CENTRAL R.A.C.	692
20	LASSWADE A.C.	731
21	LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'B'	772
22	GALA H. 'B'	780
23	EDINBURGH A.C. 'C'	847
24	FERRANTI A.A.C. 'B'	945
25	LIVINGSTON & D.A.A.C. 'C'	985
26	PENICUIK H.	1034
27	EDIN. UNIV. H & H	1163
28	FIFE A.C.	1265